MDC_VR11C-VR11E_Series.B02 Page 1 of 9
VR11C & VR11E Series
Alternate Load Line (Droop) Versions of Intel® VRM 11.0
For full details go to
FEATURES

The VR11EB080CU-1C provides up to 80A in a 1U form factor.
SELECTION GUIDE - ALTERNATE LOAD LINE VERSION
Order Code
Input Voltage
Range (V)
Output Voltage
Range (V)
Peak Current
(A)
Device
Height
Load Line
(Droop)
VR11CB150CS-1C
11.04 – 12.60 0.81875 – 1.60
150
2.41˝ (61.15mm) 0mΩ
VR11CB150CU-1C 1.187˝ (30.15mm) 0mΩ
VR11CB080CU-1C
80
1.187˝ (30.15mm) 0mΩ
VR11CB080CE-1C 1.187˝ (30.15mm) 0mΩ
VR11EB080CU-1C 1.187˝ (30.15mm) 1.4mΩ
VR11CB080CA-1C 0.78˝ (19.9mm) 0mΩ
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS - ALL MODELS
Parameter Conditions ➀ MIN. TYP. MAX. Units
Input voltage operating range 11.04 12.0 12.60
V

nc
y
PART NUMBER CODING
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MDC_VR11C-VR11E_Series.B02 Page 4 of 9
VR11C & VR11E Series
Alternate Load Line (Droop) Versions of Intel® VRM 11.0
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Pin Signal Pin Signal
1 VSS 54 VIN+
2 VSS 53 VIN+
3 VSS 52 VIN+
4 VID4 51 VID3
5 VID2 50 VID1
6 VID0 49 VID5
7 VO_SEN+ 48 VO_SEN–
8 PWRGD 47 VR_HOT
9 OUTEN 46 LLO
10 LOAD CURRENT 45 LL1
11 VID6 44 VID_SELECT
12* VRM_PRES 43* VRM_ID
13 VO+ 42 VO+
14 VO+ 41 VO+
15 VO+ 40 VO+
16 VSS 39 VSS
17 VSS 38 VSS
18 VSS 37 VSS
19 VO+ 36 VO+
20 VO+ 35 VO+
21 VO+ 34 VO+
22 VSS 33 VSS
23 VSS 32 VSS
24 VSS 31 VSS
25 VO+ 30 VO+
26 VO+ 29 VO+
27 VO+ 28 VO+
VRM Spec
11C = VRM11.0 (0Ω Load Line Version)
11E = VRM11.0 (1.4mΩ Load Line Version)
11CVR B 150
Peak Current
150 = 150A (VR11C only)
080 = 80A
Input Voltage
B = 12Vin
Family Name
C
C = RoHS Compliant
Mounting Type
C = Card-edge
U 1- C
Version
* VRM_PRES and VRM_ID are connected to VSS on the VRM through a 100Ω resistor.
Form Factor (device height)
S = Standard Height or ˝2U˝ 2.50˝ (63.50mm)
L = Low Profi le or ˝1.5U˝ 1.86˝ (47.20mm)
U = ˝1U˝ 1.18˝ (29.97mm)
A = Ultra Low Profi le or ˝0.66U˝ 0.78˝ (19.86mm)
MDC_VR11C-VR11E_Series.B02 Page 5 of 9
VR11C & VR11E Series
Alternate Load Line (Droop) Versions of Intel® VRM 11.0
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS – ALL MODELS
0.25mm)
Dimensions are in inches [mm]
Tolerances (Unless otherwise Specified)
        X.XX     .02   ( 0.5mm)
        X.XXX   .010 (
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
4.527 MAX (LATCHES OPEN)
16.76
.660